Received: 10/02/2008 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 09/01/2008

Municipality: City of Salamanca Board of Public Utilities

Statement of Purchased Power Adjustment

Date: August 31, 2008 Statement No: 125

Applicable to billings under the municipality's Service Classifications and as explained in the Village's Concurrence Tariff and on Leaf No. 53 of the New York Municipal Power Agency's Generic Tariff

1	Present Purchased Power Cost per kWh	\$ 0.027427
2	Base Purchased Power Costs per kWh	\$ 0.012663
3	Difference, Per kWh	\$ 0.014764
4	Factor of Adjustment for Distribution Efficiency	\$ 1.102333
5	(Line 3 x Line 4) will be	\$ 0.016275
6	Applicable to bills rendered on or after the effective date of this Statement, the purchased power adjustment per kWh (line 3 x Line 4) will	
	be	\$ 0.016275
7	Other: IEEP	\$ 0.001000
8	Total	\$ 0.017275

PRESENT PURCHASED POWER COST PER KWH CALCULATION

i.	Power Bills	
	NYPA	\$ 67,645.69
	National Grid	\$ 59,764.34
	NYMPA	\$ 215,357.00
	Other	\$ -
ii.	Surcharge (Refund) if applicable:	
	a. credit from National Grid for	\$ -
	b. credit from NYMPA for Jimersontown load and ancillary ser.	\$ (9,829.12)
	c. credit from National Grid for	\$ -
iii.	Subtotal (line i. plus Line ii.)	\$ 332,937.91
iv.	Less Charges to Seneca Nation	\$ 154,591.46
٧.	Total (Line iii. less line iv.)	\$ 178,346.46
vi.	Delivered kWh	6,502,552
vii.	Present purchased power cost per kWh (Line v. divided by Line vi.)	0.027427

Effective Date: September 1, 2008